

15.09.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L No. 05
MKP

WPA 21744 of 2025

**M/S. Kolkata Hotels Limited
(Holiday Inn Express-Airport, Kolkata)**

Vs

The State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Adityajit Abel Bose

.....for the Petitioner

Name not supplied

.....for the Respondent

Affidavit –in-service is kept with the record.

An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the Learned Counsel for the private respondent with a prayer that the matter be fixed on 18.09.2025.

Matter be listed on **18.09.2025**.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]