

S/L 5
17.12.2025
Court No.10
Swd

WPA 21744 of 2025

**M/s Kolkata Hotels Limited
(Holiday Inn Express – Air, Kolkata)
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Ranjay De, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basabjit Banerjee,
Mr. Adtyajit Abel Bose.*

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Jolly Chakraborty.

.....for the Respondent No.3.

*Mr. Ushanath Banerjee,
Mr. Debapriya Chatterjee.*

.....for the State.

1. The learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for an extension of the interim order which was granted earlier on 12.11.2025 which is due to expire on 17.12.2025.
2. Let the interim order be extended upto 15th February, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
3. Let the matter appear on 9th February, 2026.
4. The learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file affidavit-in-reply. In the meantime, the same be filed and serve upon the respondent.

(Smita Das De, J.)