

09.02.2026
Item No.10
BR

WPA 21744 of 2025
M/s. Kolkata Hotels Limited (Holiday Inn
express –Airport , Kolkata)
-vs-

State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Ranjay De, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Basabjit Banerjee,
Mr. Adityajit Abel Bose
... for the petitioner

Mr. Romit Naskar,
Mr. Rohit Basak
.... For respondent no.3

An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent on medical grounds.

The interim order in the present case be extended till 28th April, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of April, 2026.

Parties to file their respective short notes on the next date of hearing.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)