

06.04.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
M/L-SL.No.3.  
MKP

**WPA 21744 of 2025**

**M/S Kolkatta Hotels Limited (Holiday Inn  
Express-Airport, Kolkata)**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal And Ors.**

Mr. Ranjay De, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.Banerjee

Mr. A.A.Bose

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. B.N.Mukherjee

Ms. Jolly Chakraborti

.....for the Respondent/O.P.no. 3.

1. Petitioner files affidavit-in-reply. The same be kept with the record.
2. The respondent files affidavit-in-opposition along with affidavit of service and written notes, let the same be kept with the record.
3. Petitioner is not ready with written notes.
4. Matter be listed as '**Specially fixed matter**' on **07.05.2026**, for final hearing.
5. Petitioner to file written notes on the next date.
6. Interim order be extended till 18.05.2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**